provide additional severe winter adjustment compensation to the Contractor.  This will be 

based on average costs within District 4-0 over the previous five (5) year period.  The 

Contractor may be eligible for a percentage of the current year bid price, per snow lane mile. 

For each percentage point over one hundred and five (105%) of District 4-0’s five year 

winter maintenance cost the Contractor may be eligible for additional compensation. 

J. PENNDOT PROJECT MANAGER:  A District Project Manager will be designated as 

PennDOT point of contact with additional delegated oversight authority at the County level